& Calendar event

MEETING TITLE

START DATE & TIME:

END DATE & TIME

PREPARED BY:

SEPTEMBER
MVSC BOARD MEETING

Sep 20, 2025
8:30 AM

8 Date
9:03 AM

Helen Bettinger

LOCATION NEXT MEETING:

Greeley Ice Haus 10/18/2025

900 8th Ave Ste A, Greeley, CO 80631 8:30 am

ATTENDEES TITLE LOCATION EMAIL

Sarah Mitchell President

Leslie Evans Vice President

Bre LeRoy Treasurer [Online -]

Helen Bettinger Secretary [Online -]

Melissa Madsen Member at Large

Holli Pletcher Member at Large Absent -

Paige Allison Member at Large Absent -

Jessica Hansen

Member at Large

Maria Taylor

Member at Large

In Person ~

In Person ~



mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:sarah@mountainviewskating.com
mailto:leslie@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:bre@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:melissa@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:holli@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:paige@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:jessica@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:maria@mountainviewskatingclub.org

TIME

TOPIC

PRESENTOR

8:32 am

Meeting Called to Order

Approval of Aug Meeting Minutes
e Minutes were not ready to approve, deferred til next month

President Report
e Not a whole lot, working on sanctions for excel series

Sarah Mitchell

Vice President
e Had appointment to meet with sponsorship ops, but it was

cancelled.

e Found a class to begin working on letters to bring in
money, the big thing to add is details on how the money is
going to be used.

e Speaking with Sister in Law about Challenge Air for

sponsorship opportunities

Leslie Evans

Treasurer Bre
e Fund Breakout, Bank is reconciled,
e Taxes have been submitted
e Ice Haus is all squared away and paid up!
Secretary Helen

e Nothing to bring up

Bettinger-Rossell

CLUB LIFE (Junior Board, Social Events, Fundraising)
e Awards banquet coming up (Mac & Cheese bar), baby

photos for guessing game, pins of service, various peer to
peer awards, coach awards, there will also be an EOY
banquet as well

e Redrum run coming up, need prizes, sponsors, companies
to put up posters

e Winter show- holiday party was kind of a flop so adjusting
to be before winter show

e For Graduating Senior - Ice cap & Gown photos

PERFORMANCE
e Price was a huge concern, length of season was a huge
concern for people who have other activities outside the
team. Breaking out to three sessions, for nationals team,
you must pass certain tests. MUST have 9 for nationals




SKATER DEVELOPMENT (Test Session, Competition,
Scholarships)
e Got sanction back for HS team, have a technical panel, but

we'll need a few back ups just in case. Rockstar theme for
the gift baskets

e Working on test sessions for next year to get them on the
calendar

e Have the option to use programs to test at FRI

MEMBERSHIP (Membership, Social Media)
e lost a skater this month, which is unfortunate. Coordinating

with Ice Haus to continue frying to boost membership

New Business/ Unfinished Business/ Action Items
e None

9:03 am

Meeting Adjourned




